Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 read with Schedule III of the said Regulations, we wish to inform you that 
the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today, i.e. 02nd February, 2026, 
inter alia, has approved the below:  

 Allotment of 2,22,011 (Two Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Eleven) Equity Shares of 
the Company of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each at a price of Rs. 
21.02/- (Rupees Twenty One and 2 paisa Only) fully paid up upon conversion of 
warrant into fully paid up equity shares on a preferential basis to Investor(s).

[...]

The Equity Shares allotted on exercise of conversion of Warrants shall rank pari-passu in all 
respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company. 
Consequent to the aforementioned allotment, the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the 
Company increased to Rs. 14,18,87,670 /- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Eighteen Lakh Eighty-
Seven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Only) comprising 1,41,88,767 (One Crore Forty-One 
Lakh Eighty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Seven) Equity Shares of face value of 
Rs. 10/- each. 

The disclosure(s) as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR are enclosed. 

We further inform you that the Board Meeting commenced at 6.00 P.M. and concluded at 6.30 P.M 

Kindly take same on your records.

[...]

2 Type of issuance Equity Shares issued upon exercise of the 
outstanding Equity Share Warrants which 
were issued by way of a Preferential 
Allotment 

3 Total number of securities to be 
issued or the total amount for 
which 
the securities will be issued 
(approximately); 

2,22,011 (Two Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand 
Eleven) Equity Shares of the Company of 
face value of Rs.10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each 
at a price of Rs. 21.02/- (Rupees Twenty 
one and two Paisa Only) fully paid up upon 
conversion of warrant into fully paid up 
equity shares  

4 Names of the investor(s)/